Page: 1 of 3

Federal Project Authorization and Agreement

District:	_RD	State Code: 48	ı	FAFOS Proj N	br: <u>16429</u>		FMIS Proj Nbr: 2017102						
Federal Project Number: CBI 2017(102)					County: Webb				Control Section-Job (SPN): 0922-33-166				
Add'l CSJ	s:												
Project De		CS 0.1 MILE EAST SCHEMATIC AND				O IH 35 W	EST FRONTAG	E ROAD.	PRELIMINAR	Y ENGINEE	RING, INCLUSIVE OF		
Action Typ	e: Amend	dment Over	rsight:	B - Assı	ımed/State Ad	ministered	On NHS	System:	No F	inancing:	Regular		
TxDOT	is authorized to	proceed with the	followin	g work:		X PE	ROW	Co	onstruction		ther		
LG: Wel		Remarks No. 052767030, ZipC	ode: 780)40-4444		1	FH\	VA Rema	arks				
PED 11.	/30/2020												
CFDA N	lumber 20.205. IDC	C=0.											
http://ed	ocket.access.gpo.g	to the following award gov/2010/pdf/2010-22 gov/2010/pdf/2010-22	2705.pdf										
Prograr	n Details Sum	mary											
	Federal				Match				Contributions				
Prog Code	Reg Fed Funds	A/C Funds	Fede	ral Part Fixed / PCT	Local	<u>%</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>%</u>	Local	Private	e Non-Monetary/ Inkir		
L1GE	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	<u> </u>	\$1,000.00	100%	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
L1GE	\$240,000.00	\$0.00	80%	Fixed	\$60,000.00	20%	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Total	\$240	,000.00			\$61,000.00		\$0.00		Soft Match Amt: \$0.00				
Costs	Fe	deral	1		Local		State	1	Contributions				
			,	'					\$301,000.00				
										Complet	te Project		
Funds Ava	nilable per FHWA	A Division Office B	sv: R	obert Gr	anberg		Da	te: 07/05/	/2016 (Pe)				
	•		_				_		FHWA Use O	nly)	_		
				Fe	deral Aid Pro	ject Agree	ement						
The State, throu Federal Highw exceed the am involve	gh its Highway Agency, havi ay Administration relative to lount shown herein, the bala ing such costs. The state fu	ing complied, or hereby agreeir the above-designated project, a nce of the estimated total cost l irther stipulates that as a condit	ng to comply and the Fede being an obli ion to payme	with the applicated and Highway Ad gation of the Start of the Federal	ation terms and condition ministration having autho ate. Such obligation of Fe al funds obligated, it acce	s set forth in (1) Ti rized certain work ederal funds exten epts and will compl	itle 23, U.S. Code, Highways to proceed as evidenced by ads only to project costs incu by with the applicable provision	the date entered rred by the State ons and certificati	ons issued pursuant the opposite the specific ite after the Federal Highw ons setforth in 23 CFR 6	reto, and (3) the polici m of work, Federal fur ay Administrations aut 530.112, which is incor	ies and procedures promulgated by the nds are obligated for the project not to thorization to proceed with the project proprated herein by reference.		
	Department of T								epartment of				
								Feder	al Highway Ad	dministration			
Brad G	atlin							Rober	t Granberg				
Title: Director Funds Management								For:	Division Administrator				
Date: 07/01/2016								Date:	07/05/2016				
	() See Attach	ned for Conditions		_									









Page: 2 of 3

State: Texas	State Code:	48 Feder	al Project Number:	CBI 2017(102)					
Project Description: CS 0.1 MILE EAST OF BELTWAY PARKWAY TO IH 35 WEST FRONTAGE ROAD. PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING, INCLUSIVE OF SCHEMATIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL WORK									
Standard Place Code:	NA	Env Clearance Type	:						
		Env Clearance Date	:	_					
Letting Managemer	nt Use			NDI Namakana	00 !!-				
TxDOT's DUNS No.: 80-678-2553 NBI Numbers CS.									
Demo Projects Only: Demo No.: 0922-33-166									
Estimated Construction	Date: <u>00/00/0000</u>								
PE Obligated Amount:	240,000.00								
PE Appn Code:	<u>, L1ge</u>								
Congressional Districts									
Cong Dist. No.	%	7							
028 10	00%								
Estimated Completion D	Date:	_							
Major Project Identifier:									
STIP Reference: 06/24/2016									
State Defined Field:									
Disaster (ER) FY No.:									
Disaster Seq. No.:									
Inventory Route Number	er:								
DFO: Beginning <u>0.0</u>	000 Ending 0.000	<u>)</u>							
Project Flags									
Toll Road:	FTA: Temp Mat	tch: SFTY 100) %:						
Indian Reserv:	Design Build:	Construction:	CMGC:						
Other SEP 14:	Hwy For Life:	Appalachia:							

Detail ID				Geographical Information			Other Statistics				
Prog Code	Detail No	Proj Type	Imp Type	County Code	Urban Area	R/U	Func Class	Sys Code	Demo ID	TotalCost	Federal Funds
L1GE	10	С	15	479	0	U	Р	0		\$300,000.00	\$240,000.00
L1GE	11	С	15	479	0	U	Р	0		\$1,000.00	\$0.00
										Total Cost	Total Obligation
										\$301,000.00	\$240,000.00

Related Projects

Page: 3 of 3

Internal Remarks

Date Internal Remarks Description

06/29/2016 In PeopleSoft, L1GE federal funds are fixed up to \$240,000 for PE, Schematic and Environmental work. The local is to cover all costs above the fixed amount.

Date Internal Remarks Description

06/29/2016 Requestor: Gustavo Elizondo Jr. Requesting Office: Laredo District.